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2019 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 

 

PRESIDENT 
Lourdes Garcia Backe  
Building Inspector /  
Code Enforcement Officer  
Village of Hinsdale 
(630) 789-7012 
lbacke@villageofhinsdale.org 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Steven Martin, MCP 
Development Services Manager 
Village of Carol Stream 
(630) 871-6236 
smartin@carolstream.org 
 

TREASURER  
Eric Alwin 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-4750 
ealwin@vil.woodridge.il.us  
 

SECRETARY 
Roy Giuntoli 
Building Official 
Village of Willowbrook 
(630) 920-2262 
rgiuntoli@willowbrook.il.us 
 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Don Fredericks, CBO 
Assistant Building Director 
Village of Bartlett 
(630) 837-0800 
dfredericks@vbartlett.org  
 

2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 
Dan Buonamici 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Bolingbrook 
(630) 226-8470 
dbuonami@bolingbrook.com 
 

Dale Engebretson, MCP  
Chief Code Official 
City of Warrenville 
(630) 836-3026 
dengebretson@warrenville.il.us 
 

Jay Hoover 
Building and Zoning Manager 
Village of Oswego 
(630) 554-2310 
jhoover@oswegoil.org 
 

Archana Mohanchandra 
Plan Reviewer 
Village of Oak Brook  
(630) 368-5116 
amohanchandra@oak-brook.org 
 

Allen Fennell, MPA 
Building Inspector 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-2493 
afennell@vil.woodridge.il.us 

President’s Piece                                             June 2019 
 

Dear SBOC Members and Colleagues: 
 

Thank you for all that attended our NFPA 13D Fire Sprinkler 
presentation last month.  A big thank you to Richard M. Ray from Cybor 
Fire Protection for his exceptional presentation.  It was very informative 
and a packed house!   
 

SBOC has decided to allow each municipality to share employment 
opportunities with the group at the beginning of each monthly meeting.  
We find that this may be beneficial in providing a network of 
opportunities to our members.  Our monthly meetings are usually very 
full, so I would consider responding quickly through the CVENT 
invitation before the session closes.   
 

Should you have any thoughts for a monthly training session, please feel 
free in contacting any of the Board members. Again, SBOC is always 
looking for volunteers so please considerate getting involved! 
 

We are having our next monthly meeting on June 20, 2019. This will be 
our last meeting until September, 2019.  We will not have a meeting in 
July and our annual golf outing is tentatively scheduled for August 23rd.  
More information regarding the golf outing will be sent in July. 
 

MAY MEMBERSHIP MEETING & TRAINING SEMINAR INFORMATION:  
Date:  Thursday, June 20, 2019 
Time:  12:00 Noon 
Place:  Buca Di Beppo Restaurant 
 90 Yorktown Mall Drive, Lombard, IL 60148, (630) 932-7673 
Topic:  A "Healthy Collaboration” 
Speaker:  Sandra Weber, with the DuPage Health Department 
Cost:  $20 payable on CVENT and upon entry (includes mini seminar 

and lunch) 
RSVP:  Please RSVP through the E-mail invite you received from SBOC, 

or, “June” Meeting CVENT Link: http://www.cvent.com/d/pyqnyg 
  

Hope to see you on June 20th!  
 

Lourdes Garcia Backe 
SBOC President 
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